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ST-ATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ! IN THE' .tT OF GENERAL SESS}ONS
bounly of "A\.{ﬂ-crso*-\ 1-0 ' ? Indictment Number:

STATE Vs -G8 g Y -oaPse

. Probation C/W#s & Issuance dales:
AKA: Nowe :
Race: LN L\,‘{-Q_ Sexx: Mele Name of Original Offense: was ol e W) kel Yee
ooe: | T Original ANV: M@fl%eo_o_&?____
i Date of Original Oftense: |1/ 29/ 2417
o Q&W Conviclion S.C. Code §: [6-Z 5~00 T8 CA) ce)
+ L2 d ConvicionCORCode#: __ 'S /@ o+ 1 1 |
Orlglnglient%n&e; efS v v &
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ORDER 249 J_-L,f; JeNs. Cred st -
The above named defendant has been charged with violating the conditions of probation ordered on g Z i [ 1 i Zol 9 in the
Court of Genaral Sesslonsof  # “dle r £ w County, and/or the additional conditions ordered Court in probation
continuation order(s) issued on Ml/ Ze? 1] , as sel forth in the attached %ts] or citation(s).
After hearing the evidence and being duly advised, In tho (rsesemmye/absence) of the defendant, | find that the above named defendant has

violated the foliowing candition(s) of probation: uist by number or Indrcate special conditicns a3 provided In the effidavil)

T[:e}fore. IT IS ORDERED that:

O  the suspended sentence be partially revoked and the above named defendant be rebuirad tk
the original sentence; and

[ Terminata the balance of probation.

O Continue/relnstate prabation, subject to the conditions set forth in the original $entenck

O  the above named defendant is continued on probation as provided for in the criginal septencs, G&
thereln and not Inconsistent with this order.

O probalion Is reduced lo time served under supervision and the dafendant is discharged from supervision on this dste.
O  the above named defendant is placed on alectronlc monitoring pursuant to §23.3-540,

O  Financlal Obligations:  Order salisfies: [ Department fees jareargs) Civil judgment: O Department fees

O Fines and other faes (ameonago / batanco) {J Fines and other foes
B/ O Restitution (and 20%) farearage /bafanco) O Restitution (and 20%)
Additional Conditions ordered by the Court {Jail time credits should nol be reported in this section): @e us I‘ - oo F\ ) ,

and fecmincle. Al Fear ,. Paid a5 of @ 7-19-2025 dit
for 3¢ days. Reccsmeny ATW., i

@7 The defendant is given credit for __{ S’_‘ dayﬂ@‘w&ars of pre-revocation hearing delention time on current gfébation ¥
E/ violation to be calculated and applied by the SC Depa ant of Comections, O

The defendant Is to be given credit for S days!monlr Hayaes credil (N/A If defendant has served pﬁ?ﬁCwma}. tﬁ
0 No pre-revocation hearing detention timo to be awarded because a citation was Issued. Q < r;
O  The defendant was previously placed on active electronic monitoring pursufant lo -540, Cﬂ
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Th &« day of ju':/ : 29;-" . ( \ED : Y (' l
—— T s

You are hereby advised that under the law the Courl may &l any time revoke or modildeiﬂon of this probation; Impose any lawdul cédfditions it deem:
proper; of extend your period of probation ot lo axceed five (5) years, At any lime within the period of your probation, tha Court may requirdydu lo serve any
part of the original sentence imposed,

This ks to certity that | have read, or have had read to me, the order and the conditions st out therein, | agree 10 comply with such conditions and the conditions
of my attached probation order during the period of my probation. | have received a copy of this Couri's arder and all attachments,

Offender's Signature Witnessed
imable 4o S M /‘B,qf“-
&Hé*—r EQ o

Signed this & dayol S 5 al
g __é"_ ¥ ,)" 2¢
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WITNESSES

Anderson Co. Sheriff's Office

Craig R. Mize

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2017A0411000108

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

DOCKET NO. 2018-GS-04- OO§Sle

The State of South Carolina

County of Anderson

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
MAR 2 0 2018 , TERM

" TRUE BILL

Foreperson of GRARJQB 2018

Dale:

| Forepersen

VERDICT

THE STATE

VS,

CHRISTOPHER DAVID SIMPSON
COMMITMENT

~ajia)ig T

Foreperson of Grand Jury
Date:

INDICTMENT FOR
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OF A HIGH AND
AGGRAVATED NATURE

SC Code: § 16-25-0065(A) & 16-25-0065(B)
COR Code: 3814
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF ANDERSON

MAR 2 0 2018

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on , the

Grand Jurors of Anderson County present upon their oath:

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OF A HIGH AND AGGRAVATED NATURE

The defendant, Christopher David Simpson, did on or about November 29, 2017, in
Anderson County, South Carclina, commit the crime of Domestic Violence of a High and
Aggravated Nature, in that the defendant did cause physical harm or injury, or offer or attempt to
cause physical harm or injury to _a household member, with apparent
present ability under circumstances reasonably creating fear of imminent peril. In addition, the
defendant committed the offense, with or without an accompanying battery, under
circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life and great bodily injury
resulted or would reasonably cause a person to fear imminent great bodily injury or death; or in
the process of committing Domestic Violence in the 1st Degree, violated a protection order. All in
violation of Section 16-25-65 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

94

KRISTIN W/REEVES
SR. ASSISTANT SOLICITOR

case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF ANDERSON

STATE VS. INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2018GS0400856
CHRISTOPHER DAVID SIMPSON AWV 2017A0411000108

AKA: Date of Offense: 11/29/2017

Race: White Sex: M Age: 31 S.C. Code &: 16-2

DOB: | SS#: CDR Code #: 3814

Address:

City, Staie. £ip: ) SENTENCE SHEET

DL# SID# SC01648182

“CDL Yes O No [0 CMV Yes O No [0 Hazmat Yes O No O
In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant 7?’_ CONVICTED OFygr
TO: Domestic Viclence %ﬂw /ﬂ ﬁfr
. 3¢/

O
In violation of § 16-26£.0 Zé ; __ofthe S.C. Code of Lajs, bearing COR Code

0O NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT SERIOUS 0O MOST SERIOUS 0O Mandatory GP,
(CSC wiminor 1® gr CSC w/minor 3rd)
The chargeis: [0 As indicted, Lesser Included Offense, O Defendant Waives Presentment to Grafid Jury.

(def.’s initials)

The plea Is: 00 Without Negotiatipps or Recommendation, O Negotiated Sentence, Recommendalion by the State.
ATTEST/ % ?—-
ol e
6013 N e S 2" L 943
Reev

Kristin W. . Sr. Assistaht SolicitorSC Bar#  Dg#éndant R orp#Yy for Defendant SC Bar #
WHEREFORE, the Defendany Is commitled to the State Department of Corrections 0O County Detention Center,
for a determinate term of days/months @

or O under t?a?uthful Oﬂgnder Act xceed years
and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provided that upcrriffe service of 1 O day: hslyes-und or payment
of § =  Plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended with probation for

months @: d subject to South Carclina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Service standard condilions of probation, which
are incorpordted by reference.

CONCURRENT or O CONSECUTIVE fo sentence on: P
The Defendant Is to be given credit for ime served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC( M ﬂr ?S
O The Defendant is to be placed on Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.

Pursuant to 18 U.5.C. Section 922, it Is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-65 (Domestic
Violence) to ship, transport, possess, or recelve a firearm or ammunition.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O RESTITUTION: O Deferred O Def. Walves Hearing O Ordered PTUP
Total: § plus 20% fee: 3 — days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: ATRIIE AODY Obtain GED O .
A T IRU e T 7 (0P
B @ ; :
O Set by SCOPPPS PRRTON W WL Vo 1 Attend Voc. Rehab. Or Job Corp. __~ o II;
JOC 20 zuzd b
May serve W/E beginning (@] % C
Recipient: ! Substance Abuse Counssling m
: = )
{ RevugsShararon 0 o >
*Fine: SLERKOTCIAT g Random Drug/Alcohol Testi T M~
O T 2
o

g 5 T
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $ Fine may be pd. in equal consecutive wgg:lylm%’n'lhly
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) $100 s1 00 [ES) pms. of $ Beginnlng_g—g

§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 $ $ Paid to Public Defender Fgnd
§56-5-2895 (DUJ Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
Proviso (Public DeffProb) $500 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea . L O  Appointed PD or appointed other counsel,
3% to County (if paid in installments) $ $ ,5 i Provise requir 0 be paid to Clerk
during probatipn and $hall be collected befpre jny
TOTAL other fees.
Presiding Judge: ~
Clerk of Court/Beputy-Cietk: Judge Code: 3
Court Reporter: Sentence Date: 7 q [{K A
H

SCCAJ21T (04/2018)




ARREST WARRANT STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL SC Anomey Qs
TR : K] Couwm ] Municipatty of ) AFFIDAVIT E T
. T2017A0411000108 Anderson
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLIRA Personally oppearsd befora me e amant  Craie R Mize
(] Coumer [ Micesityof ; - ; S
being duly swom deposes end s3ys Vwl defendant  Christopher David Simpson
Anderson o within s county and state on orabout  ]1/29/2017 Wolle the Guninal s of e
Stata of South Corchina {or ordmance of ] Countyl DTE yof And )
THE STATE 2017- 0 the folowng particulars:
st
Christopher David Simpson DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Domestic / Domestic violence of a high and oggraveted nature
Y EEREE
g = | futher siate that there s proboble cause o beleve that the defendant named above @9 commit
Phone: SSN:° o mm:amw;nm:umuummmmw
gL § XWER = 145 130 on November 29, 2017. in the county of Andersan, onc. Christopher David Simpsons=, did commit the crime of Domestic /
DLSM? " Domestic violence j v ing the victio to the ground while she was artempting to enter the
DoB: g residence located at hen the defendant dmgged the victim by the bair 10 the back of the
- Anderson County Sheriff id H gun to het foce and thrcatencd to kil the victim and thea himsell. This incident
Proecutng Officer. ~ Craig R Mize - 318 occurred ol hich is in the County of Anderson. State of South Carvlina
Ofterse: Domestic / Domestic violence of a high and
aggravaled nature oD = -
Offersa Cade: 3814 me e =
= >
Code/Ordinance Sec 16-25-0065(A) Signature of Afant s r;:_.:_\ t= zz
° : " STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA y -z | mh
[ Sowm leyu Bc ] D" Scipatey of )Man\':mm 305 Camson Road @0n® = X
+ The sccused ) Anderson, SC 29625- My . T
(O snested Celore  me o be Anderson Affiants Telephone YA N
deat with according 10 e law. 5“)‘3—‘-_""_"_5___
: 5= ™~
s ARREST WARRANT S w
S of aoe
Data: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNIGIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
HMMMMAMIMMWNW&MIDMNI
RETURN . o
A cont ot i amvect wawee v o on orabot 1172972017 delendam Chnslpghcr David Simpson
: 2 ad vidate the ciminal laws of the Swte of South Cardina for ortingncs of
celendant Ec ! D“H'.'d And ) 29 sel forth below.
b \Z2-727-{
OESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Domestic / Domesti¢ violence of a high and aggravated natore
2; !@ é nwmmmmmmmmmmmummwmcmumuummmmnu
hes befors me fortwith (o be deal with A0COrEng 1o law, A copy of this Arres! Warrant shall be dedverod to tho defendant &1 the time of s execubon, or 33
2000 b
RETURN WARRANT 10: :
General Sesslons Jxdge's Asdress  Post Office Box 863
100 South Main Street &s) ) Iva, SC 29655
Po Box 8002 ) Judge's Teiepnone (864)348-6657
v :
Anderson, SC 29622 SuigeCode: 7101 ) singCout [X] Mapstets [ Mmicinad [ coest
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

A TRUE COPY
JUL 28 2025

CLERK OF COURT






